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Democrats and Republicans differ on conspiracy theory beliefs

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP’s latest national poll finds the American public differing along party
lines on many conspiracy theories involving issues like global warming and the Irag War,
although some of the more bizarre ideas merit bipartisan skepticism.

The poll finds 28% of voters believe that a secretive power elite with a globalist agenda is
conspiring to eventually rule the world through an authoritarian world government, or
New World Order. 34% of Republicans and 35% of independents believe in the New
World Order threat compared to just 15% of Democrats.

44% of voters believe the Bush administration intentionally misled the public about
weapons of mass destruction to promote the Irag War, while 45% disagree. 72% of
Democrats believed the statement while 73% of Republicans did not. 22% of Demaocrats,
33% of Republicans and 28% of independents believe Saddam Hussein was involved in
the 9/11 terrorist attacks. Just 6% of voters think Osama bin Laden is still alive.

There is an intense partisan divide on whether or not global warming is a hoax: 58% of
Republicans agree that it is a conspiracy, while 77% of Democrats disagree. 20% of
Republicans believe that President Obama is the Anti-Christ, compared to 13% of
independents and 6% of Democrats who agree. 51% of Americans believe there was a
larger conspiracy at work in the JFK assassination, while 25% think Lee Harvey Oswald
acted alone. 29% believe aliens exist and 21% believe a UFO crashed at Roswell in 1947,

“Even crazy conspiracy theories are subject to partisan polarization, especially when
there are political overtones involved,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling. “But most Americans reject the wackier ideas out there about fake moon
landings and shape-shifting lizards.”

5% of respondents believe that Paul McCartney died and was secretly replaced in the
Beatles in 1966, and just 4% believe shape-shifting reptilian people control our world by
taking on human form and gaining power. 7% of voters think the moon landing was fake.

PPP surveyed 1,247 registered American voters from March 27" to 30™. The margin of
error for the overall sample is +/-2.8%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any
campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated
telephone interviews.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd.  Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com @ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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National Survey Results

Do you believe global warming is a hoax, or
not?

DO et 37%
DO N0t 51%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 12%

Do you believe Osama bin Laden is still alive,
or not?

DO e 6%
DO NOt ..ot 83%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 11%

Do you believe a UFO crashed at Roswell,
New Mexico, in 1947, and the US government
covered it up, or not?

DI ettt ettt 21%
DO MO ettt ettt 47%
NOE SUP «.veeeee et see e 32%

Do you believe that a secretive power elite with
a globalist agenda is conspiring to eventually
rule the world through an authoritarian world
government, or New World Order, or not?

DI ettt ettt 28%
DO MO ettt ettt 46%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 25%

Do you believe Saddam Hussein was involved
in the September 11th, 2001, attacks on
America, or not?

DO ettt 28%

[ o XN ¢ (o ) 51%

NOE SUIE e 22%
Do you believe there is a link between
childhood vaccines and autism, or not?

DI vttt ettt 20%

[0 XN 1 (o ) 46%

NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 34%
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Do you believe the moon landing was faked, or
not?

DO, 7%
DO N0t 84%
NOE SUIME e, 9%

Do you believe President Barack Obama is the
anti-Christ, or not?

DO et 13%
DO N0t ..ot 73%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 13%

Do you believe the Bush administration
intentionally misled the public about the
possibility of weapons of mass destruction in
Irag to promote the Iraq War, or not?

DO oot 44%

DO N0t 45%

NOE SUIE ... 12%
Do you believe aliens exist, or not?

DO oot 29%

DO NOt .o 47%

NOLSUIE ..o 24%

Do you believe the CIA was instrumental in
distributing crack cocaine into America’s inner
cities in the 1980s, or not?

DO et 14%
DO N0t ..ot 55%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 30%

Do you believe the government adds fluoride to
our water supply, not for dental health reasons,
but for other, more sinister reasons, or not?

DI ettt ettt 9%

DO MO ettt 74%

NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 17%
(| | B
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Q13 Do you believe that shape-shifting reptilian
people control our world by taking on human
form and gaining political power to manipulate
our societies, or not?

DO, 4%
DO N0t 88%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 7%

Q14 Do you believe that Lee Harvey Oswald acted
alone in killing President Kennedy, or was
there some larger conspiracy at work?

Lee Harvey Oswald acted alone...................... 25%
There was some larger conspiracy at work..... 51%
NOE SUIE ... 24%
Q15 Do you believe in Bigfoot or Sasquatch, or not?
D0 ettt 14%
DO NOt.....iii 72%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 14%

Q16 Do you believe media or the government adds
secret mind-controlling technology to television
broadcast signals, or not?

D0 et 15%
DO N0t 70%
NOE SUME .., 15%

Q17 Do you believe that the exhaust seen in the sky
behind airplanes is actually chemicals sprayed
by the government for sinister reasons, or not?

DO e, 5%
DO NOt ..ot 87%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 8%

Q18 Do you believe that the pharmaceutical
industry is in league with the medical industry
to “invent” new diseases in order to make
money, or not?

DO e 15%
DO N0t ..ot 69%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 16%
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Q19 Do you believe Paul McCartney actually died in
a car crash in 1966 and was secretly replaced
by a lookalike so The Beatles could continue,

or not?
DO e 5%
DO NOt.....iii 80%
NOLSUIE ... 14%

Q20 Do you believe the United States government
knowingly allowed the attacks on September
11th, 2001, to happen, or not?

DO et 11%
DO NOt ..o, 78%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Q21 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeen, 50%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 44%
Someone else/Don't remember ............vvvvvnenes 6%

Q22 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccccoveiiciiiiie 16%
MOErate.......covviieiiriieeri e 31%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocveeeiinenenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeeereeneenieenieeeeees 19%
Q23 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 50%
MN....eeeee e 50%

Q24 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 38%
Republican.........ccooiiiiiiiiiii 34%
Independent/Other...........ccoooiiiieiiiiiiiiiieen. 28%
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Q25 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. Q26 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4. 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiieiieee e 11%
White 7204 1810 29 15%
.............................................................. .
Affican-American . 1206 B0 10 45, 20%
Other 5% BB 10 B5......ooveeeeeeeeeeseseeees e 45%
Older than 65........cccovvvvvvvvvviiiieeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeereees 20%
March 27-30, 2013 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 1,247 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Believe Global Believe Bin Laden
Warming a Hoax? Alive?
Do | 37% 12% 61% 39% Do| 6% 4% 6% 25%
Do not|51%  77% 24% 56% Do not | 83% 85% 86% 53%
Not sure |12% 11% 14% 5% Not sure [11% 12% 8% 21%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Believe UFO Crashed Believe in NWO?
at Roswell? Do|28% 16%  38% 40%
Do | 21% 16% 2% 22% Do not [ 46% 61% 35% 30%
Do not | 47% 52% a2% S0% Not sure [ 25% 23% 27% 31%
Not sure [ 32% 33% 32% 28%
3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Believe Saddam Believe Vaccines
Involved in 9/117? Cause Autism?
Do | 28% 19% 36% 23% Do | 20% 19% 22% 12%
Do not |51% 61% 41% 52% Do not [46% 49% 43% 54%
Not sure | 22% 20% 23% 26% Not sure | 34% 32% 35% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Believe Moon Believe Obamais
Landing Fake? Anti-Christ?
Do| 7% 6% 5% 17% Do [13% 5% 22% 6%
Do not | 84% 81% 88% 74% Do not [ 73% 87% 59% 82%
Not sure| 9% 13% 6% 8% Not sure [13% 8% 19% 13%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Believe Bush Misled Believe Aliens Exist?
2
on Iraq WMDs* Do|29% 28%  28% 41%
9 69% 18% 60%
Do | 44% ° 0 0 Do not|47%  41%  52% 45%
9 17% 72% 39%
Do not | 45% ° ° 0 Notsure|24%  30%  20% 14%
Not sure |12% 15% 10% 1%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Believe CIA Spread Believe Gov't Adds
Crack in Inner Fluoride to H20 for
Cities? Sinister Reasons?
Do | 14% 17% 10% 26% Do | 9% 8% 8% 13%
Do not | 55% 50% 62% 41% Do not [ 74% 74% 74% 75%
Not sure | 30% 32% 28% 33% Not sure | 17% 18% 18% 13%
3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Believe in Lizard Believe in JFK
People? Conspiracy?
Do | 4% 2% 5% 18% Lee Harvey Oswald | 25% 24% 25% 25%
Donot|88%  88%  89% 81% acted alone
Notsure| 7%  10% 6% 1% Iar;s:a;i:vsfirzg;n; S1%  47% - 54% 48%
work
Not sure | 24% 28% 20% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Believe in Bigfoot? Believe Gov't
Do | 14% 12% 15% 19% _le\c;gtrols Minds thru
Do not | 72% 73% 70% 81% Do | 15% 120 18% 18%
Notsure|14% 1%  15% - Donot|70%  77%  66% 53%
Not sure | 15% 11% 17% 29%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Believe Gov't Believe Pharma and
Spreads Chems thru Med Invent New
Plane Exhaust? Diseases to Make $?
Do | 5% 3% 5% 23% Do [ 15% 11% 17% 28%
Do not | 87% 87% 90% 60% Do not [ 69% 71% 70% 47%
Not sure | 8% 10% 5% 17% Not sure | 16% 18% 14% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Believe McCartney Believe Gov't
Died and Replaced? Allowed 9/11 to
Do| 5% 4% 5% 13% Happen?
0, 0, 0, 0,
Do not | 80% 81% 84% 53% Do [ 11% 13% 8% 7%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure[14%  15%  11% 34% Donot|78%  72%  85% 70%
Not sure [11% 16% % 12%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Believe Global Believe Bin Laden
Warming a Hoax? Alive?
Do |37% 14% 12% 22% 52% 71% Do| 6% 7% 1% 7% 4% 9%
Do not|51%  79% 82% 67% 28% 17% Do not [83% 82% 89% 85% 88% 2%
Not sure [12% 7% 6% 11% 20% 12% Not sure|11%  10% 10% 8% 8% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Believe UFO Crashed Believe in NWO?
at Roswell? Do|28% 12% 20% 23% 33% 45%
Do|21%  20% 21% 2% 19% 22% Do not [46%  69% 51% 56% 38% 26%
Do not | 47%  45% 43% 50% 47% 45% Not sure [25%  18% 30% 21% 29% 29%
Not sure |32%  35% 37% 27% 34% 33%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Believe Saddam Believe Vaccines
Involved in 9/11? Cause Autism?
Do |28% 18% 24% 27% 28% 35% Do [20%  12% 18% 23% 19% 22%
Do not|51%  70% 52% 53% 53% 36% Do not [46%  51% 48% 48% 47% 39%
Not sure [22%  12% 24% 21% 18% 29% Not sure |34%  37% 34% 29% 35% 39%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Believe Moon Believe Obama s
Landing Fake? Anti-Christ?
Do| 7% 14% 3% 8% 4% 6% Do [ 13% 8% 9% 9% 17% 21%
Do not [84%  75% 89% 82% 89% 83% Do not [73%  85% 89% 81% 64% 56%
Not sure| 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 11% Not sure |13% 8% 2% 10% 19% 24%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Believe Bush Misled Believe Aliens Exist?
?
on Iraq WMDs? Do|29%  35% 23% 32% 27% 28%
44%  79% 71% 53% 23% 18%
Do| 44% ’ ° ° ’ ’ Do not [47%  41% a7% 1% 48% 57%
Do not | 45% 7% 21% 37% 63% 69%
not| 5% ° ° ° ° ° Not sure|24%  24% 30% 26% 25% 15%
Not sure [12%  14% 8% 9% 15% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Believe CIA Spread Believe Gov't Adds
Crack in Inner Fluoride to H20 for
Cities? Sinister Reasons?
Do |14% 26% 17% 15% 5% 17% Do| 9% 15% 8% 6% 9% 11%
Do not|55%  47% 51% 57% 60% 53% Do not [74%  72% 71% 79% 73% 69%
Not sure [30%  27% 32% 28% 35% 29% Not sure |17%  13% 21% 15% 18% 20%
March 27-30, 2013 3020 I-_||ghwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,247 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Believe in Lizard Believe in JFK
People? Conspiracy?
Do| 4% 10% - 3% 3% 11% Lee Harvey Oswald [25%  39% 19% 27% 26% 18%
Do not|88%  88% 2% 90% 91% 79% acted alone
There was some [51%  42% 63% 44% 45% 66%
0, 0/ 0, 0, 0/ )0/
Not sure| 7% 2% 8% 8% 6% 10% larger conspiracy at
work
Not sure |24%  19% 19% 29% 29% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Believe in Bigfoot? Believe Gov't
Controls Minds thru
Do |14% 14% 14% 13% 12% 18% V2
0, 0 0, 0, 0/ 0/
Do not [72%  81% 70% 69% 2% 75% Do|15%  14% 15% 16% 9% 23%
0/ 0, 0, 0/ 0y
Not sure | 14% 5% 15% 18% 16% 7% Do not | 70%  85% 66% 70% 70% 66%
Not sure [ 15% 1% 20% 14% 21% 11%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Believe Gov't Believe Pharma and
Spreads Chems thru Med Invent New
Plane Exhaust? Diseases to Make $?
Do| 5% 12% 6% - 6% 10% Do |15% 14% 7% 14% 16% 21%
Do not [87%  85% 85% 89% 86% 85% Do not [69%  78% 68% 70% 66% 67%
Not sure | 8% 3% 9% 11% 8% 5% Not sure | 16% 8% 25% 16% 19% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Believe McCartney Believe Gov't
Died and Replaced? Allowed 9/11 to
Do| 5% 11% % 2% 4% 8% Happen?
0 0 0 0/ 0 0
Do not [80%  81% 78% 83% 80% 78% Do|11%  14% 15% 8% 1% 1%
0/ 0 0/ 0/ 0, 0,
Notsure [14% 8% 15% 15% 16% 14% Do not|78% - 77% 3% 8% 8% 81%
Not sure [11% 8% 13% 14% 11% 8%

March 27-30, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,247 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Believe Global Believe Bin Laden
Warming a Hoax? Alive?
Do |37% 35% 39% Do| 6% 8% 4%
Do not [51% 52% 50% Do not | 83% 80% 86%
Not sure | 12% 13% 12% Not sure |11% 12% 9%
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Believe UFO Crashed Believe in NWO?
?
at Roswell’ Do|28%  21% 35%
Do | 21% 19% 24%
Do not | 46% 49% 44%
Do not [47% 46% 48%
Not sure | 25% 30% 21%
Not sure | 32% 35% 29%
March 27-30, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,247 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Believe Saddam Believe Vaccines
Involved in 9/117? Cause Autism?
Do | 28% 31% 25% Do | 20% 20% 20%
Do not [51% 44% 56% Do not | 46% 42% 50%
Not sure |22% 25% 19% Not sure | 34% 38% 30%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Believe Moon Believe Obamais
Landing Fake? Anti-Christ?
Do | 7% 7% 6% Do | 13% 10% 16%
Do not [ 84% 82% 86% Do not [ 73% 6% 71%
Not sure | 9% 11% 7% Not sure | 13% 14% 13%
March 27-30, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,247 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Believe Bush Misled
on Irag WMDs ?

Do
Do not

Not sure

44% 46%  42%
45% 41% 48%
12% 13% 10%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Believe Aliens Exist?

Do
Do not

Not sure

29% 22% 35%
47% 51% 43%
24% 21% 22%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Believe CIA Spread
Crack in Inner
Cities?

Do
Do not

Not sure

14% 13% 16%
55% 53% 57%
30% 34% 27%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Believe Gov't Adds
Fluoride to H20 for
Sinister Reasons?

Do
Do not

Not sure

9% % 11%
74% 73% 75%

17% 20% 14%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Believe in Lizard
People?

Do
Do not

Not sure

4% 4% 5%
88% 84% 92%
7% 11% 4%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Believe in JFK
Conspiracy?

Lee Harvey Oswald
acted alone

There was some
larger conspiracy at
work

Not sure

25% 23% 26%

51% 48% 53%

24% 28% 21%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Believe in Bigfoot?

Do
Do not

Not sure

14% 15% 13%
2% 70% 74%
14% 15% 13%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Believe Gov't
Controls Minds thru
TV?

Do
Do not

Not sure

15% 15% 15%
70% 63% 76%

15% 22% 9%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Believe Gov't
Spreads Chems thru
Plane Exhaust?

Do
Do not

Not sure

5% 5% 5%
87% 84% 89%
8% 11% 6%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Believe Pharma and
Med Invent New
Diseases to Make $?

Do
Do not

Not sure

15% 12% 17%
69% 69% 69%
16% 19% 14%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Believe McCartney
Died and Replaced?

Do
Do not

Not sure

5% 6% 5%
80% 77% 83%
14% 17% 12%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Believe Gov't
Allowed 9/11 to
Happen?

Do
Do not

Not sure

11% 10% 11%
78% 7% 78%
11% 13% 10%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Believe Global Believe Bin Laden
Warming a Hoax? Alive?
Do | 37% 11% 58% 41% Do | 6% 2% 6% 10%
Do not |51% 7% 25% 51% Do not | 83% 85% 85% 80%
Not sure | 12% 12% 16% 8% Not sure [11% 13% 9% 10%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Believe UFO Crashed Believe in NWO?
?
at Roswell’ Do | 28% 15% 34% 35%
Do | 21% 18% 27% 19%
Do not [46% 61% 35% 44%
Do not |47% 46% 42% 52%
Not sure | 25% 24% 30% 21%
Not sure [ 32% 36% 31% 29%
March 27-30, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 1,247 registered voters
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Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Believe Saddam
Involved in 9/11?

Believe Vaccines
Cause Autism?

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Do | 28% 22% 33% 28% Do | 20% 16% 26% 18%

Do not |51% 56% 41% 56% Do not [46% 50% 39% 50%

Not sure | 22% 22% 26% 17% Not sure | 34% 34% 34% 33%
Party Party

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Believe Moon

Believe Obamais
Anti-Christ?

Landing Fake?
Do| 7% 4% 9% Do [13% 6% 20% 13%
Do not | 84% 80% 90% 82% Do not | 73% 86% 63% 73%
Not sure| 9% 13% 6% 9% Not sure [ 13% 8% 17% 14%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Party

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Believe Bush Misled
on Iraqg WMDs ?

Believe Aliens Exist?

Do |29% 27% 28% 32%
Do |44% 2% 13% 48% Do not [47% 43% 50% 46%
Do not| 45% 14% 3% 5% Not sure | 24% 29% 21% 22%
Not sure | 12% 15% 13% 7%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Believe CIA Spread
Crack in Inner
Cities?

Do
Do not

Not sure

14%
55%
30%

14% 9% 21%
51% 60% 54%
34% 31% 25%

Believe Gov't Adds
Fluoride to H20 for
Sinister Reasons?

Do
Do not

Not sure

9%
74%
17%

8% 9% 9%
2% 72% 78%
20% 19% 13%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Believe in Lizard Believe in JFK
People? Conspiracy?
Do| 4% 3% 5% 6% Lee Harvey Oswald | 25% 23% 25% 26%
Do not | 88% 88% 87% 90% acted alone
Not sure | 7% 9% 9% 5% Iarggfzi:{szsirzgyei 51% 52% 55% a4%
work
Not sure | 24% 24% 20% 29%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Believe in Bigfoot? Believe Gov't
Do | 14% 14% 15% 13% 1(_2\(;r;trols Minds thru
Do not | 72% 71% 71% 74% Do | 15% 15% 17% 13%
Not sure [ 14% 15% 14% 12% Do not | 70% 7206 63% 76%
Not sure | 15% 13% 20% 11%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Believe Gov't
Spreads Chems thru
Plane Exhaust?

Believe Pharma and
Med Invent New
Diseases to Make $?

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Do| 5% 5% 6% 5% Do | 15% 12% 18% 14%

Do not |87% 84% 87% 88% Do not [ 69% 68% 67% 72%

Not sure| 8% 11% 7% 7% Not sure [ 16% 20% 15% 14%
Party Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Believe McCartney
Died and Replaced?

Do| 5%
Do not | 80%

Not sure | 14%

7% 4% 5%
7% 83% 80%
16% 12% 15%

Believe Gov't
Allowed 9/11 to
Happen?

Do
Do not

Not sure

11%
78%
11%

14% 8% 12%
76% 83% 74%
11% 9% 14%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Believe Global Believe Bin Laden
Warming a Hoax? Alive?
Do | 37% 34% 41% 19% 32% Do | 6% 15% 4% 6% 17%
Do not [51% 53% 48% 61% 67% Do not | 83% 78% 86% 69% 77%
Not sure [12% 13% 11% 20% 2% Not sure |11% 8% 9% 26% 6%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Believe UFO Crashed Believe in NWO?
?
at Roswell Do[28%  10% 32% 21%  36%
9 27%  22% 6% 35%
Doj 21% ’ ’ ° ° Do not|46%  59% 45% 42%  46%
47% 47%  48% 48%  28%
Do not 47% o oo Notsure|25%  31%  23% 37%  18%
Not sure [ 32% 26% 30% 46% 37%
March 27-30, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,247 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

African-

African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other

Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other

Believe Saddam

Believe Vaccines
Involved in 9/117?

Cause Autism?

Do | 28% 29% 28% 21% 34% Do [ 20% 16% 20% 18% 31%
Do not |51% 46% 53% 39% 50% Do not | 46% 47%  48% 31% 44%
Not sure | 22% 25% 19% 40% 16% Not sure | 34% 38% 31% 52% 25%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other

Believe Moon

Believe Obama is
Landing Fake?

Anti-Christ?
Do | 7% 15% 5% 8% 3% Do | 13% 9% 15% 9% 8%
Do not | 84% 73% 88% 68% 90% Do not | 73% 75% 71% 82% 83%
Not sure| 9% 12% 7% 24% 6% Not sure | 13% 15% 14% 9% 9%
March 27-30, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,247 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Believe Bush Misled Believe Aliens Exist?
on Irag WMDs?
Do [29% 22% 30% 22% 47T%
Do | 44% 45%  41% 54%  55%
0 0 0 0 0 Donot[47%  32% 50% 49%  30%
Do not | 45% 34% 49% 27% 41%
0 0 0 0 0 Notsure |24%  46% 20% 30%  22%
Not sure [12% 22% 9% 20% 3%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Believe CIA Spread Believe Gov't Adds
Crack in Inner Fluoride to H20O for
Cities? Sinister Reasons?
Do | 14% 15% 13% 22% 19% Do | 9% 11% 9% % 6%
Do not | 55% 46% 60% 32% 53% Do not | 74% 1% 78% 50% 75%
Not sure [ 30% 39% 27% 46% 28% Not sure |17% 19% 13% 43% 19%
March 27-30, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,247 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Believe in Lizard Believe in JFK
People? Conspiracy?
Do| 4% 9% 3% - 21% Lee Harvey Oswald | 25% 28% 26% 13% 25%
Do not | 88% 80%  92% 81% 71% acted alone
There was some |51% 51% 48% 66% 59%
Not sure| 7% 10% 5% 19% 8% | \vas o ? ? ? ?
arger conspiracy at
work
Not sure | 24% 20% 26% 21% 16%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Believe in Bigfoot? Believe Gov't
Do|14%  10% 15% 8% 21% %‘;2”0'5 Minds thru
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Do not | 72% 82% 71% 78% 60% Do | 15% 18%  14% 7% 33%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 14% 8% 15% 14% 19% Do not | 70% 750 70% 730%  52%
Not sure | 15% 7% 15% 20% 15%
March 27-30, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,247 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White [American [Other Base |Hispanic |White [American [Other
Believe Gov't Believe Pharma and
Spreads Chems thru Med Invent New
Plane Exhaust? Diseases to Make $?
Do| 5% 8% 5% - 14% Do | 15% 19% 14% 12% 26%
Do not [87% 84% 89% 7% 74% Do not [69% 7% 72% 44%  52%
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 23% 12% Not sure [ 16% 4% 15% 44%  22%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Believe McCartney Believe Gov't
Died and Replaced? Allowed 9/11 to
Do| 5% 8% 4% - 18% Happen?
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Do not | 80% 68% 84% 80% 56% Do | 11% 14%  10% 8% 16%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |14% 24%  11% 200  25% Do not | 78% 5% 81% 66%  63%
Not sure |11% 12% 9% 26% 21%
March 27-30, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,247 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Believe Global Believe Bin Laden
Warming a Hoax? Alive?
Do |37% 31% 41% 36% 40% Do| 6% 21% 3% 3% 5%
Do not [51% 48% 46% 55% 50% Do not|83% 54% 85% 89% 88%
Not sure |12% 21% 13% 9% 11% Not sure [11% 25% 11% 7% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Believe UFO Crashed Believe in NWO?
at Roswell? Do|28% 29% 25% 30%  28%
Do |21% 22% 21%  23% 19% Do not|46% 46% 54% 41% 51%
Donot|47%  37% 52% 51%  40% Not sure|25% 25% 21% 29%  21%
Not sure |32% 41% 28% 26% 42%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Believe Saddam Believe Vaccines
Involved in 9/117? Cause Autism?
Do |28% 15% 36% 29% 26% Do [20% 22% 23% 19% 18%
Do not [51% 52% 46% 53% 49% Do not |46% 44% 52% 45% 45%
Not sure [22% 33% 18% 18% 25% Not sure [34% 33% 25% 37% 36%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Believe Moon Believe Obamais
Landing Fake? Anti-Christ?
Do| 7% 11% 9% 4% 6% Do |13% 19% 11% 11% 17%
Do not[84% 74% 84% 88% 83% Donot|73% 70% 76% 74% 71%
Not sure| 9% 15% 7% 7% 12% Not sure |13% 11% 13% 15% 13%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Believe Bush Misled Believe Aliens Exist?
2
on Iraq WMDs* Do |29% 44% 24% 30%  21%
Do |44% 48% 35% 47% 41%
’ 0 0 0 ’ Do not|47% 26% 59% 45%  53%
Do not[45% 37% 56% 41% 47%
° ’ ° ° ° Notsure|24% 30% 17% 25%  26%
Not sure |12% 15% 9% 11% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Believe CIA Spread Believe Gov't Adds
Crack in Inner Fluoride to H20 for
Cities? Sinister Reasons?
Do|14% 15% 15% 15% 12% Do| 9% 17% 6% 8% 8%
Do not[55% 50% 56% 56% 57% Do not|74% 71% 72% 75% 7%
Not sure [30% 35% 30% 29% 31% Not sure [17% 13% 23% 17% 15%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Believe in Lizard Believe in JFK
People? Conspiracy?
Do| 4% 13% 6% 3% 1% Lee Harvey Oswald |25% 39% 30% 18% 25%
Donot|88% 74% 88% 91%  90% acted alone
Not 7% 13% 6% 6% 9% There was some |51% 26% 53% 56% 53%
ot sure 0 ° ° ° ° larger conspiracy at
work
Not sure |24% 35% 16% 26% 22%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Believe in Bigfoot? Believe Gov't
Do|14% 22% 10% 14%  12% %‘;[‘)"O'S Minds thru
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Do not|72% 61% 86% 71% 70% Dol15% 17% 17% 13% 16%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure [14% 17% 5% 15% 18% Do not|70% 74% 71% 71% 64%
Not sure | 15% 9% 12% 16% 20%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Believe Gov't Believe Pharma and
Spreads Chems thru Med Invent New
Plane Exhaust? Diseases to Make $?
Do| 5% 17% 5% 2% 2% Do |15% 27% 12% 12% 14%
Do not|87% 74% 85% 91% 88% Do not|69% 68% 66% 70% 71%
Not sure| 8% 9% 10% 7% 10% Not sure |16% 5% 22% 18% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Believe McCartney Believe Gov't
Died and Replaced? Allowed 9/11 to
2
Do| 5% 14% 5% 4% 1% Happen®
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Do not|80% 73% 80% 86%  74% Do|11% 18% 10% 11% 7%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |14% 14% 15% 9%  25% Do not|78% 68% 80% 76%  85%
Not sure [11% 14% 10% 13% 8%

March 27-30, 2013

survey of 1,247 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




